
CPCN No. 11211 

No supplement to this tariff wi II be issued 
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff 
unless specifically authorized by the Authority. 

Additions to, change~ in and eliminations from 
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form. 

INTEGRITY TAXI, LLC 

CPCN 1121.1 

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF 
TARlfF NO. I 

NAMING RULES ANO REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES 
FOR 

THI.:: TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND TIIEIR BAGGAGE 
IN 

TAXI CAB SERVICE WITHIN NYE COUNTY, NEVADA 0~ THF. 0~ 
THE ONE HANO, AND POINTS AND PLACES IN THC 

STATE OF NEVADA ON THE OTHER 

Issued: Issued by:
Carol S. Jimmerson 
James J. Jimmerson 
Integrity Taxi, LLC 
681 A West Street 

Pahrump, Nevada 89048 

SEP 1 2 2024 

Nevada Transportation Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 



------------ - --
REVISED PAGE ONE CPCN l\o. 112 1.1

Checking Sheet For Tariff 

Upon receipt ofnew or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ·'Correction Number'' 
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand comer of the new or changed page. If 
correction numbers are properly checked as receivc<l, check marks will appear in consecutive order 
without omission. However, ifcheck markc; indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, 
rcques1 should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page. 

Correction Numbers 

✓ 1 7 13 19 25 
✓ 2 8 14 20 26 
✓ 3 9 15 21 27 

4 10 16 22 28 
5 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 24 30 

I Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks 

dba ............ doing business as N .......... New 
NV ............ Nevada C .......... change, neither incrcasl! 
No. ............ Number nor reduction 
Nos ........ ... Numbers I ......... Increase 
NTA ............Nevada Transportation R ... ...... Reduction 

Authority I 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
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RF.VISED PAGE 2 CPCNNo. 1121.1 

Integrity I axi, LLC 
Local Passenger TariITNo. 2 

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERATIVE RIGHTS 

The sp~cilic authority sought by this application is a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity lo 
operate as a common carrier, providing on call, taxi services over irregular routes, for the transportation of 
passengers and their luggage. as provided by NAC 706.121. in Nye County on one hand, and the State of 
Nevada on the other. 

Issued : Issued by: 
Carol S. Jimmerson 
James J. Jimmerson 
Integrity Taxi, LLC 
681 A West Street 
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REVISED PAGE 3 CPCN No. .!.!l.!.. l _ 

Integrity Taxi, LLC 

Table ofContents 

Table of Contents 

Checking Sheet for Tariff Page I 
Applicalion of Carrier's Operative Rights Page 2 
Table of Contents Page 3 
Rules and Regulations Page 4-5 
Ta.,i Service Rates and Charges Page 6 
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Original Page 4 CPCP No. 1121.1 

Integrity Taxi, llC 
Rules and Reaulation& 

Rule No. Rules and Reuulatlons -

5 Animals: Animals other than "Seeing Eye Dogs" Will not be carried unless 
properly confined. -- --

10 Application of Tariff: Rates in lhis tariff cover ground transportation 

I
of passengers and their luggage, as provided In the Carrier's Operating Authority in 
taxi : In Nye County on ooe hand end points and 
otac.es in Nevada on the other. 

25 Children-Unaccompanied: No person under the age of 18 will be permitted to take 

-
part In service unless a parent, guardian or other responsible adult accompanies the 
minor or signs a permission slip. We define an "adutr as any person who is over the 

( age of 18 a,.:,d Vtflo I& responsible for the care and su_peMsion of the child. 
30 Claims: If loss or damage occurs, a claim for lost luggage or its content must be 

reported and flied in writing with the carrier wl1hln seven (7) days of such incident. 
The carrier will investigete the matter and if said luggage is not located, a claim 
procedure will begin per NAC 706.333 within fourteen (14) days after receipt of the 
claim, 1he carrier wil1 e~her compensate for the daim, ordeliver a written denial of 
the claim. A denial of the claim may be appealed by the $hipper or consignor lo the 
Nevada Transeortatlon Authority. 

35 Cleaning fee and car Damage: The customer will be cha~ed the actual cost to 
repair damages to the vehide caused by lhe passenger's intentional acts or 
negligence; or where special deaning is beyond the carriers normal procedure are 
required because of passenger's negligent or intentional acts. 
Vomit and Special Cleaning: $500.00 
Broken Window: S50Q,OO 

f 
50 Liabilities: The carrier will not be liable for lhe delays or cancellation caused by act& 

( of God, public enemy, acts or terrorism, authority of law. Quarantine, riots, strikes. 
force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad road conditions. storm and any or other 

' conditions beyond 11s control and does not guarantee lo arrive at or depart from any 
I point al a specified time. The Carrier will endea~r to maintain lhe &chedule 

l 
submitted by Us agent or employee and over routes indicated, but the same is not 
guaranteed. 
If any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes. force 
majeure, accidents. breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms and other 
conditiOns beyond its control, make It in lhe opiriion of lhe Carrier, inadvisable to 
operate its equipment either from the point of origin or any point en route, the Carrier 
shall not be liabre therefore or be caused to be held for damages for any reason 
whatsoever. 
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Original Page 5 CPCN No. 1121.1 

Integrity Taxi, LLC 
Rules and ReaulaUons 

Rule No. Rules and Regulations 

~ 

55 -
Luggage: Two pieces of luggage are allowed per person, not to exceed fifty 
(50) pounds each. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage for luggage or 
contents thereof unless associated by lack of reasonable care on its part and 

( then only to maximum liability of two hundred fifty ($250) dollars and a claim 
must be timely submitted. See Rule 30. No e)(plosives, inflammatories or 
liquids which could contaminate or be harmful ta passengers or equipment 
will be carried. 

( 60 Non-Discrimination: Carrier wm not refuse seMCe to anyone because of race. creed. 
..,____ _ - sex or national origin . 
65 Objectionable Persons: The driver of the vehicle has the right to refuse any 

persan(s) who is/are considered Intoxicated, unruly or believed to be under 
the influence of illegal drugs. -70- - - · -
Application of Fares and Charges: The Fares and Charges as herein set out shall 
be for the exclusive occupancy or taxi by a person or persons traveling as one singte 
fare and It should constitute a violation of the Commission's Rules and Regulations 
In lhe event any attempt is made by either company or the driVer to solicit or collect 
more than one fare for any single trip. Rates end charges are llsted on the foRowlng 
page. 

85 Seatbelts: All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicles sealbehs at any 
time the vehicle Is in motion. Carrier reserves the right to refuse service 10 anyone 
who canno(. or will not. wear a seat belt. 

go Smoking will not be permitted In ~rJ.Y. of the carrier's veh/cles. 

( 

l 
- -
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CPCN No. 112 1. 1 

lntec,tlyTu. LlC 
ualPastftltrTalfff 
TUI ServfcG Rate, Ind Cha,ae5 

(In O01,rs 1nd c.encs per mle Of less. exce,t • noted) 

A. faltS end ch111es cakulated b,cle<a01'\ed\enkal (meter) ~Qed wtU,in e.ch 
Tav-cab wMcle to, ttansponadoft ~ Nwt Count\', Nevlde on die one hind end 
points and pltcar to loatlofts Within IN Stats of Ne'lltde on the other. 

SJ.SO Fla, droP 
$0.U for eadl 1/12 mite • Sl.00 per milt 

8. flatntes a,>s,~ b«wMft ,pedfltpoll'ltS nlffled are In IPUA of 50mt•s 
bayoml Patw11n11, Nwdl,die fMl1ers base ofcipemfan. Alt f.-es .-e tMlff 

Nnucept1 $1'5 tllt me fTQn hhn.tmp toHlnv a.Id AJ~ Las Vep1 
wtth a dead tie.d bacl to Pahrump. 

C. Wattlna l1'M ls $30.00 per ho.1r($0.1S ud, 30 H«lf'lds) 

o. senior OtJaens, persons oYef' 6S yem of.... lhall recetw a me ciscount of 1°'6 
11ponpr•eMatlon of autlloru.ed tdef\tiftca1Jotl puf'WMt to NRS 706.351 . 

f . Vnirans with an honon1blt dls,hua,t shall rK.eM • race cllscount d 2°" upon 
pn,ematlon ofeudlorlled ldeottbUcm showloa sutin as a Veteftn. 

f . ~l'IOns who are bllnd, as certified by llhe Nye County C:O..nd for•e lllnd, shall 
recelYe a rwte dbcount of 1°" llpOftp,uentalcm of aulhorued ldietltffkation 
Show!~..WstalVI, o,, altemadvtfv, "PC)n IMfl..ffl\9'1t'1 COflflrmtllon of the ~ndltfon. 

G. ~ wt\o art pe,11\aMnUv and totallydlsebled sllall rKeMI a rate dlscount of 
10K upon prtSentatlon of sltisfactDrv and ,uson■ble ""1ttA!n Pttlffofsaid 
pennanent and total cllsabWty. 

tt. s.fttv Promodonal Annuel Raw• $10,00 R,t rue. cine w.-, not lndudl~ patutty within the 
Town limits ofPahNmp, 1ppllesonly to ~ 31st to J1n11erv inonly ~Hnthe 
~rsof 21:GO ta 03:00 PST ind wt,fect tG 1YaBlblllty. 
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Integrity Taxlc 
PCN 112i .1 

Ori lnal Page # 7 N.T.A. #1 
----·---

[-
3% TAX Pursue nt to SECTION S 1 of AB 175 

_____J 

The following applies lo caniers who provide passenga !r.lQ.sp0r1alioo by taxicab: 

Pursuaal 10 ~ada ugblatiff SHIit Bill No. 376 
Sec. 37. Stctloa Sl or Assembly BW No. 115 o( lhis session is hereby amended lo mid as 
follows: 

Sec. S2 I. Excq>t as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition lo any 
other fee or 11.nnsmenr imposed pursU&nt 10 tbi.s chapter. an exci,e Wt is beseby 
impolled m lhe connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a 

( "niliutc bolder or a passenger to a taxicab willing 10 cranspor1 lhe passc,.cc al the 
rate or 3 pcn:eo1 of !he total fare charged for the transportation, which 11111,1 include, 
without limitation. alJ fees, s11rcbar1e,, tcclmology fees, coovenienoe charirc:, for tbe 
use or a cm!il or debit card and any oeher amount that is part or lhc rare. The 
0q,IJ1fflenl of Tualion shall charec and collcc1 &om each cerdflcate bolder lhc 
excise tax imposed by this sub1t'Clion. 

NOTE I : The passenger tnansponation reco ...ery charge must be passed along 10 all CIIStomcrs. 

NOTE 2: The 3% pa55enger cr.rui,ortation recovery charge must be shown sepa111ely from the total 
fare as defined above. 

j _ _ 

I lsweel: r11ued By. 7 Effec:1fve:

Integrity Taxi 
James J. Jimmerson 
Carol S. Jimmerson 
681 A West St,eel 
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Nevada Transportation Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 
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